WIPLUS PTE LTD

NOTICE OF COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT

Please send a hard-copy of this Notice of Infringement to the postal address or Email below.

To: WIPLUS PTE LTD

111 North Bridge Peninsula Plaza #08-10 Singapore 179098

Attention: Chief Financial Officer

Email: wiplus_all@wiplus.co

- 1. This Notice of Infringement is furnished pursuant to Clause 8 of the Wiplus Pte Ltd Terms of Service.
- 2. The particulars of the person furnishing this Notice of Infringement (the **"complainant**") are as follows:

(a)	Name :		
(b)	NRIC no.	:	
(c)	Postal address	:	
(d)	Postal address for service : in Singapore (for complainant not resident in Singapore)		
(e)	Telephone no.	:	
(f)	Fax no.	:	
(g)	E-mail address	:	

3. The particulars of the intellectual property that has been infringed (the **"Right**"), as are sufficient to identify the Right, are as follows:

4. The particulars of the infringing content or material, as are sufficient to identify and locate such infringing content or material, are as follows:

- 5. The complainant, in good faith, believes that the content or material described above infringes the Right or is unauthorised, as the case may be.
- 6. The complainant is: (tick <u>one</u> box as applicable)



the owner/proprietor or exclusive licensee of the Right.



authorised to act on behalf of the owner/proprietor or exclusive licensee of the Right, the name and postal address of whom are as follows:

Name: Postal Address:

7. The complainant requires you to: (tick <u>one</u> box as applicable)

remove the infringing content or material.

disable access to the infringing content or material.

- 8. The information in this Notice of Infringement is accurate.
- 9. The complainant submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Malaysia for the purposes of all proceedings, including but not limited to proceedings relating to any offences or liability under the copyright laws of Malaysia and to offences or liability for perjury or making a false statement.
- 10. The complainant acknowledges that the Wiplus Pte Ltd Terms of Service requires a copy of this Notice of Infringement to be provided to the person who had made available the material identified in section 4. The complainant hereby irrevocably consents to such disclosure.

Date:	
-------	--